Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

e e e

RACINE ON FEHLE 1 AR]

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

August 20, 2015

Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:

Legistar Item: 15-00754

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, August 20, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received
bids for Contract 20150052, BUS Garage-Parking Lot Improvements, and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Alt. #1 Alt. #2

Contractor Base Bid

$28,806.00

$169,702.00 $72,035.00

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.
This public works project was estimated at $185,000.00.

it is recommended that the contract be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. at their base bid of
$169,702.00, plus Alt. #1 bid in the amount of $72,035.00, plus Alt. #2 bid in the amount of
$28,806.00, for a total amount of $270,543.00. Funding for this work is available in Org-Object
60282011-57100, BUS Garage-Concrete Improvements.

Sincerely yours,

Wﬁ/{ A
Mark H. Yehlfj“ﬁ' 7),2'

Commissioner of Public Works
MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Tom Eeg
Michael Maierle



0090882

¢ 'ON 31VNY311V

00'S€0°2L $ 00°20L'69l $ puog pig %S
IM‘auloey
"0u] ‘uog R saye0 "M’V

L 'ON JLVNY3LTV aig Isva y3aaig

:J0 wns dwnj 9y} 104 307 Bunjied SNg 9y} JO Baly Z “ON 2Jeulally
10} suonealioadg pue sue|d 9y} Ui pajesipul }IOm aY) Jo} A1essaoou sjelajew pue Joge| |je ysiuing

:¢ 'ON FLVYNJ3ALTY

:J0 wns dwnj ayj Jo} ‘J071 Bunjied SNG 3y} JO ealy | "ON djeuId)y
1o} suoneayioadg pue sue|d 9y} ul pajedipul }i0Mm ay} 10y A1essaoau sjelajew pue Jogej |[e ysiuing

‘L 'ON 31LVNY3LIV

:Jo wins dwnj ay)} Jo} ‘sjuawanoidwy] jo] Bunjied sng
1o} suonesy1d2adg pue sueld ay} ul pajedipul YJom ay} Joj A1essodau S|elldjewl pue Joqej | ysiuing

aia 3Isvd

awi| 12907 Wd 00:Z ‘5L0Z ‘02 IsnBny ‘Aepsinyl :spiq aA1899Y

siLeLeoy ¥39NNN 1S3ND
25005102 ¥3IGWNN LOVILNOD
SLNIWIAOUAINI LOT ONDHV-IOVHVO SNT



